Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Urdu word

. Turkish word
. Hindi word

. Arabic word

1 Karakoram is a:

Jehlum
Indus
Chenab
Ravi

2 River is the longest River in Pakistan.

1207
1208
1209
1290

3 The Slave Dynasty lasted from 1206 to ?
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A. He was a great scholar

B. He was defeated at Posto Nova in
1781 by Hastings.&nbsp;

C. He was a man of great
determination.&nbsp;

D. He made a coalition with Nizam
and Marathas against English in
second Anglo-Mysore War.&nbsp;

4 Which of the following statements about Hyder Ali is incorrect?

. Bihar Khan Lohani
Khizer Shah

. Behram khan

. Lohani Shah

5 In 1522 Sher Shah entered into the service of an independent ruler of Bihar, Name the
ruler?

1910
1911
1916
1923

6 Delhi became the capital of India in:

. Lord Macaulay
Lord Dalhousie
Lord Curzon
Lord Bentick

7 Who initiated the introduction of education in English in India?

Gas fields

Qil fields
Gypsum
None of them

8 Zain, Mari are famous for the

Prime Minister

. President
Chairman of Senate
None of them

9 Who is the titular head of the country according to the 1973 Constitution?

Birbal

Tanseen

. Todarmal

. Raja Man Singh

10 Din-i-llahi was accepted by:

. Allama Igbal
Quaid-e-Azam

. Muhammad Ali Johar
. Liagat Ali Khan

11 The President of first Constituent Assembly was:

63
87
100
104

12 The Senate consist of members.
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. Goat, oxen, pig, buffalo

. Buffaloes, sheep, dog, pig
Which of the following animals were domesticated by the Harappans?

13 Camel, oxen, buffaloes, pig&nbsp;

None of these

. Indian Ocean
India

. China

. Russia

14 Which is located in South of Pakistan

cow>r ©Uo op



15

16

17

18

19

20

The area of Punjab is square kilometers.

When Indus Water Treaty was signed between india and Pakistan?

Which son of Haider Ali became popular by the name of Tipu Sultan?

When Muslim League was founded in Balochistan?

Ameen ul Umat is title fo Hazrat

The strategy of "Divide and Rule" was adopted by:
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. 405,345
. 605,345
. 805,345

. 1962
. 1969
. None of these

. Fath Bahadur
. Fateh khan

. Haider Sani

. July 1930

. August 1940
. August 1942

. Emar bin Yasir (RA)
. Suleman Farsi (RA)

. Abu Saeed Khuzri (RA)
. Lord Curzon&nbsp;

. Lord Canning
. Lord Wellesley



