

CSS General Knowledge Chapter 3 Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Karakoram is a:	A. Urdu word B. Turkish word C. Hindi word D. Arabic word
2	River is the longest River in Pakistan.	A. Jehlum B. Indus C. Chenab D. Ravi
3	The Slave Dynasty lasted from 1206 to ?	A. 1207 B. 1208 C. 1209 D. 1290
4	Which of the following statements about Hyder Ali is incorrect?	A. He was a great scholar B. He was defeated at Posto Nova in 1781 by Hastings. C. He was a man of great determination. D. He made a coalition with Nizam and Marathas against English in second Anglo-Mysore War.
5	In 1522 Sher Shah entered into the service of an independent ruler of Bihar, Name the ruler?	A. Bihar Khan Lohani B. Khizer Shah C. Behram khan D. Lohani Shah
6	Delhi became the capital of India in:	A. 1910 B. 1911 C. 1916 D. 1923
7	Who initiated the introduction of education in English in India?	A. Lord Macaulay B. Lord Dalhousie C. Lord Curzon D. Lord Bentick
8	Zain, Mari are famous for the	A. Gas fields B. Oil fields C. Gypsum D. None of them
9	Who is the titular head of the country according to the 1973 Constitution?	A. Prime Minister B. President C. Chairman of Senate D. None of them
10	Din-i-llahi was accepted by:	A. Birbal B. Tanseen C. Todarmal D. Raja Man Singh
11	The President of first Constituent Assembly was:	A. Allama Iqbal B. Quaid-e-Azam C. Muhammad Ali Johar D. Liaqat Ali Khan
12	The Senate consist of members.	A. 63 B. 87 C. 100 D. 104
13	Which of the following animals were domesticated by the Harappans?	A. Goat, oxen, pig, buffalo B. Buffaloes, sheep, dog, pig C. Camel, oxen, buffaloes, pig D. None of these
14	Which is located in South of Pakistan	A. Indian Ocean B. India C. China D. Russia

15	The area of Punjab is square kilometers.	A. 205,345 B. 405,345 C. 605,345 D. 805,345
16	When Indus Water Treaty was signed between india and Pakistan?	A. 1960 B. 1962 C. 1969 D. None of these
17	Which son of Haider Ali became popular by the name of Tipu Sultan?	A. Fateh Ali B. Fath Bahadur C. Fateh khan D. Haider Sani
18	When Muslim League was founded in Balochistan?	A. July 1930 B. June 1939 C. August 1940 D. August 1942
19	Ameen ul Umat is title fo Hazrat	A. Emar bin Yasir (RA) B. Suleman Farsi (RA) C. Abu Ubaida bin Al Jaraah(RA) D. Abu Saeed Khuzri (RA)
20	The strategy of "Divide and Rule" was adopted by:	A. Lord Curzon B. Lord Minto C. Lord Canning D. Lord Wellesley